

R2R HEATS RESULTS (Afternoon) - 19/11/2016 Page 1

**RACE NUMBER 1 425m 14:00**

Pos	Box	Lot#	Greyhound	Trainer	Time	PIR	Margin	Acc Marg
1	1	213	Kept In Suspense*	Annette Martin	24.187	11		
2	3	102	Podium Sensation*	Jason Thomson	24.544	22	5.00	5.00
3	7	223	Swift Danny*	William Robertson	24.613	33	1.00	6.00
SCR	5	146	Dr. Frankie*	William McMahon				

1st Split: (1), 6.53

2nd Split: (1), 11.35

Run Home: 12.83

**RACE NUMBER 2 425m 14:03**

Pos	Box	Lot#	Greyhound	Trainer	Time	PIR	Margin	Acc Marg
1	6	42	Sisco Rascal*	John Galea	24.839	32		
2	2	166	Lektra Peck*	Clint Capuano	24.847	13	Head	0.20
3	8	94	Podium Babe*	Jason Thomson	25.313	21	6.75	6.95
SCR	4	117	Paula Mechelle*	William Robertson				

1st Split: (2), 6.70

2nd Split: (8), 11.79

Run Home: 13.04

**RACE NUMBER 3 425m 14:06**

Pos	Box	Lot#	Greyhound	Trainer	Time	PIR	Margin	Acc Marg
1	7	25	Swift Knockout*	William Robertson	24.369	33		
2	3	191	Provenance*	Craig Elliot	24.439	11	1.00	1.00
3	1	72	Sisco Knight*	John Galea	24.501	22	1.00	2.00
4	5	116	Podium Hustler*	Jason Thomson	25.276	44	11.00	13.00

1st Split: (3), 6.59

2nd Split: (3), 11.38

Run Home: 12.98

**RACE NUMBER 4 425m 14:09**

Pos	Box	Lot#	Greyhound	Trainer	Time	PIR	Margin	Acc Marg
1	8	134	Sisco General*	John Galea	24.296	11		
2	2	20	Shadow Diamond*	Shane Taylor	24.487	22	2.75	2.75
3	4	145	Swift Damian*	William Robertson	24.779	43	4.25	7.00
4	6	50	Kynan's Revenge*	Clinton Jonasson	24.992	34	3.00	10.00

1st Split: (8), 6.68

2nd Split: (8), 11.50

Run Home: 12.79

**RACE NUMBER 5 425m 14:19**

Pos	Box	Lot#	Greyhound	Trainer	Time	PIR	Margin	Acc Marg
1	5	127	Bumble Bee Bolto*	Michael Crowe	24.034	11		
2	7	80	Swift Trent*	William Robertson	24.283	33	3.50	3.50
3	1	97	Premier Ching*	John Caulfield	24.655	22	5.25	8.75
SCR	3	86	Sisco Rocco*	John Galea				

1st Split: (5), 6.60

2nd Split: (5), 11.41

Run Home: 12.62

**RACE NUMBER 6 425m 14:22**

Pos	Box	Lot#	Greyhound	Trainer	Time	PIR	Margin	Acc Marg
1	4	138	Sisco Sizzle*	John Galea	24.331	11		
2	2	209	Lady Ching*	John Caulfield	24.367	42	0.50	0.50
3	8	54	Hypnotic Trance*	Ian Garland	24.707	34	4.75	5.25
4	6	212	Podium Fantasy*	Jason Thomson	25.032	23	4.75	10.00

1st Split: (4), 6.66

2nd Split: (4), 11.50

Run Home: 12.83

R2R HEATS RESULTS (Afternoon) - 19/11/2016 Page 2

**RACE NUMBER 7 425m 14:25**

Pos	Box	Lot#	Greyhound	Trainer	Time	PIR	Margin	Acc Marg
1	5	208	Ultimate Return*	Kathryn Bentley	24.824	23		
2	7	47	Little Freck*	Jennifer Gill	24.908	32	1.25	1.25
3	1	171	Podium Delight*	Jason Thomson	25.039	11	1.75	3.00
SCR	3	26	Dr. Harlee*	William McMahon				

1st Split: (1), 6.78

2nd Split: (1), 11.74

Run Home: 13.08

**RACE NUMBER 8 425m 14:28**

Pos	Box	Lot#	Greyhound	Trainer	Time	PIR	Margin	Acc Marg
1	6	193	Dr. Gigauss*	William McMahon	24.420	11		
2	4	220	Barra Johnson*	Michael Crowe	24.462	22	0.50	0.50
3	2	23	Banji	John Caulfield	24.929	33	6.75	7.25
SCR	8	183	Junarto*	Kiro Porjazoski				

1st Split: (6), 6.68

2nd Split: (6), 11.53

Run Home: 12.89

**RACE NUMBER 9 425m 14:38**

Pos	Box	Lot#	Greyhound	Trainer	Time	PIR	Margin	Acc Marg
1	1	112	Liberty Diamond*	Shane Taylor	24.705	11		
2	3	71	Dr. Paulina*	William McMahon	25.097	22	5.50	5.50
3	7	85	Owned And Proud*	Graeme Radford	25.355	33	3.75	9.25
SCR	5	17	Yanti*	Kiro Porjazoski				

1st Split: (1), 6.78

2nd Split: (1), 11.64

Run Home: 13.06

**RACE NUMBER 10 425m 14:41**

Pos	Box	Lot#	Greyhound	Trainer	Time	PIR	Margin	Acc Marg
1	8	82	Milly's Choice*	Clinton Jonasson	24.486	11		
2	4	168	Spot	Olivia Alcock	24.708	44	3.25	3.25
3	6	108	Dr. Diamontie*	William McMahon	24.816	22	1.50	4.75
4	2	49	Mezz	Karl Otterbach	24.964	33	2.00	6.75

1st Split: (8), 6.71

2nd Split: (8), 11.64

Run Home: 12.84

**RACE NUMBER 11 425m 14:44**

Pos	Box	Lot#	Greyhound	Trainer	Time	PIR	Margin	Acc Marg
1	7	214	Party Chick*	Ian Garland	24.621	22		
2	1	101	Vonnie	Mark Howe	24.873	11	3.50	3.50
3	5	170	Dr. Sparkles*	William McMahon	24.934	33	0.75	4.25
SCR	3	27	Coco	Brooke Hansen				

1st Split: (1), 6.75

2nd Split: (1), 11.65

Run Home: 12.97

**RACE NUMBER 12 425m 14:47**

Pos	Box	Lot#	Greyhound	Trainer	Time	PIR	Margin	Acc Marg
1	6	2	Harley	Karl Otterbach	24.413	11		
2	2	132	Bricky Jakit*	John Dihm	25.120	22	10.00	10.00
3	4	180	Kynan's Return*	Clinton Jonasson	25.271	33	2.25	12.25
4	8	45	Max	Jason Thomson	25.790	44	7.50	19.75

1st Split: (6), 6.68

2nd Split: (6), 11.64

Run Home: 12.77

R2R HEATS RESULTS (Afternoon) - 19/11/2016 Page 3

**RACE NUMBER 13 425m 14:57**

Pos	Box	Lot#	Greyhound	Trainer	Time	PIR	Margin	Acc Marg
1	1	137	Romanater*	Ian Garland	24.141	22		
2	7	21	Brudus	Graham Glass	24.343	11	3.00	3.00
3	3	3	Jumbo	Mark Cauchi	24.706	33	5.25	8.25
4	5	197	Preston	Karl Otterbach	24.708	44	Nose	8.35

1st Split: (7), 6.63

2nd Split: (7), 11.43

Run Home: 12.71

**RACE NUMBER 14 425m 15:00**

Pos	Box	Lot#	Greyhound	Trainer	Time	PIR	Margin	Acc Marg
1	2	57	Jessica	Nicholas Darragh	24.501	11		
2	8	125	Sparky	Judith Condo	24.596	22	1.25	1.25
3	6	147	Suzie	Mark Cauchi	25.052	33	6.50	7.75
4	4	16	Scarey	Jason Thomson	25.632	44	8.25	16.00

1st Split: (2), 6.64

2nd Split: (2), 11.55

Run Home: 12.95

**RACE NUMBER 15 425m 15:03**

Pos	Box	Lot#	Greyhound	Trainer	Time	PIR	Margin	Acc Marg
1	7	77	Sira	Beverley Pell	24.510	11		
2	3	162	Cindy	Mark Cauchi	25.079	33	8.00	8.00
3	5	6	Rose	John Galea	25.527	44	6.50	14.50
4	1	136	Baby	Jason Thomson	25.623	22	1.25	15.75

1st Split: (7), 6.81

2nd Split: (7), 11.75

Run Home: 12.76

**RACE NUMBER 16 425m 15:06**

Pos	Box	Lot#	Greyhound	Trainer	Time	PIR	Margin	Acc Marg
1	2	182	Candy	Mark Cauchi	24.968	22		
2	8	124	Barb	Barry Moloney	25.041	33	1.00	1.00
3	4	4	Flow	Beverley Pell	25.191	11	2.25	3.25
4	6	185	Sporty	Jason Thomson	25.658	44	6.75	10.00

1st Split: (4), 6.75

2nd Split: (4), 11.65

Run Home: 13.31

**RACE NUMBER 17 425m 15:16**

Pos	Box	Lot#	Greyhound	Trainer	Time	PIR	Margin	Acc Marg
1	1	139	Fran	Beverley Pell	24.647	11		
2	5	140	Cindy	Barry Moloney	24.953	22	4.25	4.25
3	3	203	Zoe	Mark Cauchi	25.113	33	2.25	6.50

1st Split: (1), 6.78

2nd Split: (1), 11.68

Run Home: 12.96

**RACE NUMBER 18 425m 15:19**

Pos	Box	Lot#	Greyhound	Trainer	Time	PIR	Margin	Acc Marg
1	2	156	Donny	Brent Sullivan	24.440	11		
2	6	153	Seth	Beverley Pell	24.656	33	3.00	3.00
3	8	84	Simba	Steven Tyley	24.690	22	0.50	3.50
4	4	161	Blondy	John Galea	25.174	44	7.00	10.50

1st Split: (2), 6.67

2nd Split: (2), 11.57

Run Home: 12.87